

Ministry of Defence

D3, Building 405

Corsham

Wiltshire SN13 9NR

United Kingdom

Reference:

FOI2017/02303 E-mail: ISS-SecretariatGpMbx@mod.uk

7th March 2017

Dear

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

Thank you for your correspondence received 16th February 2017 in which you requested:

- "1. ICT Strategy- I require the document that hold future plan and strategy of the organisation's ICT department.
- 2. ICT Departmental Business Plan
- 3. ICT Technical Strategy.
- 4. ICT Structure
- 5. ICT Capital budgets and programmes"

I am treating your correspondence as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

An initial search for the information you requested has now been completed within the Ministry of Defence and some information in scope of your request is held.

1. ICT Strategy- I require the document that hold future plan and strategy of the organisation's ICT department.

Under Section 21 of the FOIA, this information is reasonably accessible and available in the public domain. The Defence Information Strategy can be found at the following link:

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/defence-information-strategy

2. ICT Departmental Business Plan

No information is held.

3. ICT Technical Strategy.

No information is held. The MOD does not differentiate between ICT strategy and Technology strategy.

4. ICT Structure

Please find included in this letter, the ICT organisational chart. Under Section 40(2) of the FOIA, the names and photographs of the personnel below the substantive grade of senior civil servant have been redacted.

5. ICT Capital budgets and programmes

Under Section 21 of the FOIA, this information is reasonably accessible and available in the public domain. The major projects list can be found at the following link:

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/mod-government-major-projects-portfolio-data-2016

If you are not satisfied with this response or you wish to complain about any aspect of the handling of your request, then you should contact me in the first instance. If informal resolution is not possible and you are still dissatisfied then you may apply for an independent internal review by contacting the Information Rights Compliance team, Ground Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (email CIO-FOI-IR@mod.uk). Please note that any request for an internal review must be made within 40 working days of the date on which the attempt to reach informal resolution has come to an end.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may take your complaint to the Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not investigate your case until the MOD internal review process has been completed. Further details of the role and powers of the Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website, http://www.ico.org.uk.

Yours sincerely, Information Systems and Services (ISS) Secretariat















ISS Senior Team
February 2017

SS





























